Bob Pralle was a founding member of The Village Players in 1978. He was a big
presence on our stage and in our group and we have missed his participation. Bob's
last performance was in the role of Commander Harbison in South Pacific in 2001,
and his first was as Boris Kolenhkov in You Can't Take It with You in 1978, so you
can see he has a long history with the group. He also directed a couple of shows
and served on the board. Even when he was no longer able to be on stage, Bob was
a staunch supporter of the group and attended as many of our shows as he was able.
Bob had an unforgettable presence, both physically and intellectually, and those of
us who knew him will never forget.

VILLAGE PLAYERS APPEARANCES

1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1982
1982
1988
1991
1992
1995
1997
1998
1999
2001
2001

Boris Kolenhkov
Director/cast member
Duane Wilson

Mr. Robarts

Judd Fry

Sheridan Whiteside
Earthquake McGoon
Lazar Wolf

Charley

Victor Chandebise
Big Jule

Bartender

Speed

Spirit of Christmas Present
Director

Commander Harbison

You Can't Take It With You
Two Smiles and a Song
Harvey

Witness For the Prosecution
Oklahoma!

The Man Who Came to Dinner
L'il Abner

Fiddler on the Roof

Death of a Salesman

A Flea in Her Ear

Guys and Dolls

My Fair Lady

The Odd Couple

A Christmas Carol

The Nerd

South Pacific





