





Bob Pralle was a founding member of The Village Players in 1978. He was a big presence on our stage and in our group and we have missed his participation. Bob's last performance was in the role of Commander Harbison in *South Pacific* in 2001, and his first was as Boris Kolenhkov in *You Can't Take It with You* in 1978, so you can see he has a long history with the group. He also directed a couple of shows and served on the board. Even when he was no longer able to be on stage, Bob was a staunch supporter of the group and attended as many of our shows as he was able. Bob had an unforgettable presence, both physically and intellectually, and those of us who knew him will never forget.

VILLAGE PLAYERS APPEARANCES

LAUE .	rlai ers arrearances	
1978	Boris Kolenhkov	You Can't Take It With You
1979	Director/cast member	Two Smiles and a Song
1979	Duane Wilson	Harvey
1980	Mr. Robarts	Witness For the Prosecution
1981	Judd Fry	Oklahoma!
1982	Sheridan Whiteside	The Man Who Came to Dinner
1982	Earthquake McGoon	L'il Abner
1988	Lazar Wolf	Fiddler on the Roof
1991	Charley	Death of a Salesman
1992	Victor Chandebise	A Flea in Her Ear
1995	Big Jule	Guys and Dolls
1997	Bartender	My Fair Lady
1998	Speed	The Odd Couple
1999	Spirit of Christmas Present	A Christmas Carol
2001	Director	The Nerd
2001	Commander Harbison	South Pacific